
DETERMINANTS OF CUSTOMER’S INTENTION 
TO USE ISLAMIC BANKING PRODUCTS AND 

SERVICES: THE CASE OF BIMB DUNGUN 
BRANCH

UMAR MUKHTAR BIN AHMAD FOUDZI

2010131405

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS)

ISLAMIC BANKING

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT

UNIVERSITY TECHNOLOGY OF MARA (UITM)

JUNE 2013



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

“In the name of Allah, the Merciful, the Beneficent”

Praise be to Allah (S.W.T) for continuously giving the strength to me to complete this 

research successfully. Shalawat and salam for our beloved Prophet Muhammad PBUH 

and not to be forgotten to the Prophet family, his fellow companions and to all 

salafussoleh.

Here, I would like to express my grateful and appreciation to each and every respondent 

who assists me in providing with valuable information and help me to complete this 

research. Also for those who are helping in the making this project paper. I am also to 

would like to my family members that always giving me full support and always pray for 

me.

Not to forget, a special thanks also to my academic advisor PuanRosmawatiBinti Abdul 

Rahman and Associate Prof. Dr. Baharom Bin Abdul Rahman for providing us with 

guidelines and without tired teaching us in order to completing this final year research. 

Special thanks also to the second examiner which is PM. NorudinMansor for all the 

advice and opinion given.

Lastly, a special acknowledgement to UiTM for giving the opportunity for me to pursue the study 

in BBA (Hons) in Islamic banking. Also, thanks to all my friends for the support and 

information to finish and complete this project paper.Thank you.

iii



ABSTRACT

This research is about a study on the relationship between the independent variables 

which is religious obligation, benefit of products and services offered, bank reputations 

and images, convenience and the dependent variable which is customer’s intention to 

use Islamic banking..This research will determine the customer’s intention to use Islamic 

banking and the result of the research indicates that only religious obligation and bank 

reputations and images positively correlated with the dependent variables. This study is 

a correlational type of research. There is 196 respondent were made as sample size and 

this study conduct based on convenience sampling technique. The instrument used in 

the questionnaire is Likert scale questions and the questionnaire consists of 6 parts. IBM 

Statistic SPSS 20 was used in order to do the analysis and compute all the data such as 

reliability analysis, demographic analysis, descriptive analysis, correlational analysis and 

multiple regression analysis.

vii



TABLE OF CONTENTS

NO TOPIC PAGE
1 DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK 

LETTER OF SUBMISSION 
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
TABLE OF CONTENTS 
LIST OF TABLES
LIST OF FIGURES 
ABSTRACT

ii
iii

iv-v
vi
vi
vii

2 CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION
1.0 Introduction
1.1 Background of the Company
1.2 Problem Statement
1.3 Research Questions
1.4 Research Objectives
1.5 Hypothesis
1.6 Scope of the Study
1.7 Significance of the Study
1.8 Limitation of the Study
1.9 Definition of Terms

1-3
3- 4
4- 5
6
6
7

7-8
6-9

9
9-10

3 CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW
2.1 Religious Obligation
2.2 Benefit of Products and Services Offered
2.3 Bank Reputations
2.4 Convenience

11-12
13-14
15- 16
16- 18

4 CHAPTER THREE: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
3.1 Introduction
3.2 Research Design
3.3 Population
3.4 Sampling Technique
3.5 Analytical Procedure
3.6 Data Administrative and Analysis
3.7 Theoritical Framework

19 
19-20

20
20
21
22
23

5 CHAPTER FOUR: FINDING AND DATA ANALYSIS
4.1 Goodness of Measure

4.1.1: Reliability Analysis
24

24-25



4.2 Analysis of Demographic Profile
4.2.1: Gender
4.2.2: Age
4.2.3: Race
4.2.4: Marital Status

4.2.5: Highest Level of Education
4.2.6: Using Conventional Products
4.3 Descriptive Analysis

4.3.1 Religious Obligation
4.3.2 Benefit of Products and Services Offered
4.3.3 Bank Reputations
4.3.4 Convenience
4.3.5 Intention to Use Islamic Banking

4.4 Inferential Analysis
4.4.1 Correlation Test
4.4.2 Multiple Regression Test

26
26
26
27
27
28
28

29- 30
30- 31

31
32
33

34-37
38-39

6 CHAPTER FIVE: CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATIONS
5.1 Conclusion
5.2 Research Limitations
5.3 Recommendations

5.3.1 Recommendation for Future Research
5.3.2 Recommendation for BIMB Dungun Branch

40- 41
41- 42

42
43-44

7 CHAPTER 6 REFERENCES 45-48

8 CHAPTER 7 APPENDIX


