

# DETERMINANTS OF CUSTOMER'S INTENTION TO USE ISLAMIC BANKING PRODUCTS AND SERVICES: THE CASE OF BIMB DUNGUN BRANCH

# UMAR MUKHTAR BIN AHMAD FOUDZI 2010131405

# BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS) ISLAMIC BANKING FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITY TECHNOLOGY OF MARA (UITM)

JUNE 2013

### ACKNOWLEDGEMENT



#### "In the name of Allah, the Merciful, the Beneficent"

Praise be to Allah (S.W.T) for continuously giving the strength to me to complete this research successfully. Shalawat and salam for our beloved Prophet Muhammad PBUH and not to be forgotten to the Prophet family, his fellow companions and to all salafussoleh.

Here, I would like to express my grateful and appreciation to each and every respondent who assists me in providing with valuable information and help me to complete this research. Also for those who are helping in the making this project paper. I am also to would like to my family members that always giving me full support and always pray for me.

Not to forget, a special thanks also to my academic advisor PuanRosmawatiBinti Abdul Rahman and Associate Prof. Dr. Baharom Bin Abdul Rahman for providing us with guidelines and without tired teaching us in order to completing this final year research. Special thanks also to the second examiner which is PM. NorudinMansor for all the advice and opinion given.

Lastly, a special acknowledgement to UiTM for giving the opportunity for me to pursue the study in BBA (Hons) in Islamic banking. Also, thanks to all my friends for the support and information to finish and complete this project paper.Thank you.

#### ABSTRACT

This research is about a study on the relationship between the independent variables which is religious obligation, benefit of products and services offered, bank reputations and images, convenience and the dependent variable which is customer's intention to use Islamic banking. This research will determine the customer's intention to use Islamic banking and the result of the research indicates that only religious obligation and bank reputations and images positively correlated with the dependent variables. This study is a correlational type of research. There is 196 respondent were made as sample size and this study conduct based on convenience sampling technique. The instrument used in the questionnaire is Likert scale questions and the questionnaire consists of 6 parts. IBM Statistic SPSS 20 was used in order to do the analysis and compute all the data such as reliability analysis, demographic analysis, descriptive analysis, correlational analysis and multiple regression analysis.

### TABLE OF CONTENTS

NO	TOPIC	PAGE
1	DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK	i
	LETTER OF SUBMISSION	ii
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	iii
	TABLE OF CONTENTS	iv-v
	LIST OF TABLES	vi
	LIST OF FIGURES	l vi
	ABSTRACT	vii
2	CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION	
	1.0 Introduction	1-3
	1.1 Background of the Company	3-4
	1.2 Problem Statement	4-5
	1.3 Research Questions	6
	1.4 Research Objectives	6
	1.5 Hypothesis	7
	1.6 Scope of the Study	7-8
	1.7 Significance of the Study	8-9
	1.8 Limitation of the Study	9
	1.9 Definition of Terms	9-10
3	CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW	
	2.1 Religious Obligation	11-12
	2.2 Benefit of Products and Services Offered	13-14
	2.3 Bank Reputations	15-14
	2.4 Convenience	16-18
		10-10
4	CHAPTER THREE: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY	
	3.1 Introduction	19
	3.2 Research Design	19-20
	3.3 Population	20
	3.4 Sampling Technique	20
	3.5 Analytical Procedure	21
	3.6 Data Administrative and Analysis	22
	3.7 Theoritical Framework	23
5	CHAPTER FOUR: FINDING AND DATA ANALYSIS	
	4.1 Goodness of Measure	24
	4.1.1: Reliability Analysis	24-25

	4.2 Analysis of Demographic Profile	26
	4.2.1: Gender	26
	4.2.2: Age	26
	4.2.3: Race	27
	4.2.4: Marital Status	27
ĺ	4.2.5: Highest Level of Education	28
	4.2.6: Using Conventional Products	28
	4.3 Descriptive Analysis	20
	4.3.1 Religious Obligation	29-30
	4.3.2 Benefit of Products and Services Offered	30-31
	4.3.3 Bank Reputations	31
	4.3.4 Convenience	32
	4.3.5 Intention to Use Islamic Banking	33
	4.4 Inferential Analysis	
	4.4.1 Correlation Test	34-37
	4.4.2 Multiple Regression Test	38-39
6	CHAPTER FIVE: CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATIONS	
	5.1 Conclusion	40-41
	5.2 Research Limitations	41-42
	5.3 Recommendations	
	5.3.1 Recommendation for Future Research	42
	5.3.2 Recommendation for BIMB Dungun Branch	43-44
7	CHAPTER 6 REFERENCES	45-48
8	CHAPTER 7 APPENDIX	

v